# TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ZELLWEGER LUWA AG	Hesta Beteiligungs und Verwaltungs GmbH Wilstrasse 11, CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Switzerland ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: June 21, 2005	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Other - limited liability company of Switzerland  Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 2461966	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes 🗵 No	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  (2)  Signature  Date	
cora Signification pages com	prising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0848** 

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

**Abelman, Frayne & Schwab,** whose postal address is 150 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, N.Y. 10017-5612 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks set forth in the following schedule may be served.

SC	HE	DU	LE:

Mark Registration No.

HEARTBEAT 2.461.966

This 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2005.

Hesta Beteiligungs und Verwaltungs GmbH

By A. Howa B. Mane: Merch Harry Branch Property Title: Planty Branch Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0849

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zellweger Luwa AG, a Swiss corporation, located at Wilstrasse 11, CH-8610 Uster, (Switzerland), hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 2.461.966 HEARTBEAT (word)

AND WHEREAS, Hesta Beteiligungs und Verwaltungs GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company, located at Wilstrasse 11, CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and Interest in and to the said registered trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this

Zellweger Luwa AG

(Name) Ultira Hany Stepen Free
(Tille) General Counsel Legal Counsel

(Name)

(Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0850